
     Office of the Principal

Govt Engineering College, Kozhikode

No: GECK/1429/2024-P2
Notice

Quotation No: P2/22/2024-25

Sealed quotations are invited for Supply of Consumables for
Mechanical Engineering Department of this Institution specified in the
schedule attached below/overleaf. The rates quoted should be for delivery of
the articles at the place mentioned below the schedule. The necessary
superscription, due date for the receipt of quotations, the date up to which
the rates will have to remain firm for acceptance and the name and address
of officer to whom the quotation is to be sent are noted below. Any quotation
received after the time fixed on the due date is liable to be rejected. The
maximum period required for delivery of the articles should also be
mentioned. Quotations not stipulating period of firmness and with price
variation clause and/or 'subject to prior sale' condition are liable to be
rejected.

        The prices quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, cesses, etc.
which are or may become payable by the contractor under existing or future
law or rules of the country of origin/supply or delivery during the course of
execution of the contract.

Special conditions, if any, printed on the quotation sheets of the
tenders or attached with the tender will not be applicable to the contract
unless they are expressly accepted in writing by the purchaser.

 
Superscription                                                         : Supply of

Consumables
Quotation Number                                                   : P2/22/2024-25
Due date time for receipt of Quotations                  : 29-01-2025   2 PM
Date & time for opening Quotation                          : 29-01-2025   3PM
Date Up to which the rates are to remain firm for acceptance :

31/03/2025
Designation & Address of Officer whom
the quotation is to be addressed :        Principal, Engineering College

Kozhikode
 
Place: Kozhikode
Date: 17-01-2025

GECK/1429/2024-P2 I/213800/2025



 
  

 Dr.E A Jasmin
PRINCIPAL, EC

List of Items to be supplied
 

1

 
MS Flat 50x6 mm 50 Kg

2 Hack saw blade 300x12x23Gx24 TPI
5 pkt(100 nos.

each)
3 Power hacksaw blade 356x250x1.3mm , High speed steel 10 Nos

4 Wooden reaper
50x30mm(Country wood,
Mahagony,Kumil, Paalkayam) 80m

5 Circular saw blade
300x25.4x3.2mm, 40 Teeth TCT saw
blade 1nos

6 Roll sand paper No.60 10m
7 Roll sand paper No.80 10m
8 Grinding Wheel 150x25.4x25.4mm, fine grade 2 Nos.
9 Charcoal  40kg

10 FCAW wire 1.2mm,E71T 2 Nos
11 Ms Flat 25x6mm 60 kg
12 MS Electrode 3.15mm ,MS6013 24pkt
13 MS Electrode 2.15mm, MS 6013 3 pkt
14 Cutting Wheel 355x2.4x25.4mm 3 Nos
15 Cutting Wheel 107x1.2x16mm 10 Nos
16 Grinding Wheel 100x6x16mm 10Nos
17 MIG Nozzle 1.2mm 20 Nos
18 TIG nozzle Ceramic Cup size 5 10 Nos.
19 GI Sheet 2400x1200mm (15kg,8x4feet), 24 SWG 15 Kg
20 Aluminium Cube 50x50x50mm 60Nos
21 Aluminum Block 200x150x50mm 3Nos.
22 Cotton waste  15 kg
23 V Belt B-55 8 Nos
24 Polish rod 600x40x20mm 1Nos.

 

 
25

 
Safety Goggles

15x10x6cm,color Transparent,
Material Foam,Frame Material
plastic,lens material- polycarbonate

 

 
30 Nos.

26 Lube oil Waylub 68 10 litre
27 Soluble oil  10 Litre
28 Lube oil 20w40 10 litre
29 Washing Soap  5 kg
30 Coir Brush  10 Nos

GECK/1429/2024-P2 I/213800/2025



 
  

No. GECK/1429/2024-P2                              
                            ലഘു ക�േ�ഷൻ പരസ�ം
 (തീയതി ദീർഘി&ി'ു(ത്)
ക�േ�ഷൻ ന,ർ: P2/22/2024-25                              17-01-2025

                          സർ'ാർ എ2ിനിയറിങ് േകാേളജ്, േകാഴിേ'ാട്       
                           

  സർ'ാർ എ2ിനിയറിങ് േകാേളജ്- േകാഴിേ'ാട് - ഈ
;ാപന<ിെല െമ'ാനി'ൽ എ2ിനീയറിംഗ് വിഭാഗ<ിേല'്
കൺസ�ൂമബിൾസ് വിതരണം െചIു(തിന് താJപര�മുK വിതരണ'ാർ/ 
ക,നികളിൽ നി(ും ക�േ�ഷനുകൾ   Lണി'ു(ു .   
   പൂരി&ിM  ക�േ�ഷനുകൾ  "ക�േ�ഷൻ ന,ർ 22/2024-25 -കൺസ�ൂമബിൾസ്
വിതരണം  െചIു(തിനുK  ക�േ�ഷൻ"  എ(് Oേത�കം േരഖെ&ടു<ി 
Oിൻസി&ാൾ സർ'ാർ എ2ിനിയറിങ് േകാേളജ്, േകാഴിേ'ാട്, െവQ് ഹിൽ
(പി. ഒ), 673005. എ( േമൽവിലാസ<ിൽ  അയേ'Wതാണ് . 
   പൂരി&ിM  ക�േ�ഷനുകൾ  സമർ&ിേ'W  അവസാന തിIതി 29-01-2025, 2.
പി.എം. അവസാന തിIതിയും  സമയവും കഴിX് ലഭി'ു( ക�േ�ഷനുകൾ 
യാെതാരു കാരണവശാലും സ�ീകരി'ു(തZ . പൂരി&ിM  ക�േ�ഷനുകൾ
തുറ'ു( തിIതി, സമയം: 29-01-2025, 3  പി എം. ക�േ�ഷനുകൾ തുറ'ു(
സമയ<് ക�േ�ഷൻ  സമർ&ിMവർേ'ാ  അവര് നിേയാഗി'ു(
വ�[ികൾേ'ാ  ഹാജരാകാവു(താണ്.  സാധന]ളുെട  വിതരണ<ിന്
ആവശ�മായ സമയം   നി_യമായും  പരാമർശിേ'Wതാണ്.  
  ആവശ�കതകളുെട    വിശദാംശ]ളും   അവയുെട വിതരണെ<
കുറിMുK വ�വ;കളും     www.geckkd.ac.in എ( െവബ് ൈസjിൽ നി(ും 
നി(ും ലഭി'ു(താണ് . 

 E A Jasmin
PRINCIPAL, EC

െവQ് ഹിൽ                                                                     17-01-
2025

 
 
List of Items to be supplied

 

1

 
MS Flat 50x6 mm 50 Kg

2 Hack saw blade 300x12x23Gx24 TPI
5 pkt(100 nos.

each)

GECK/1429/2024-P2 I/213802/2025



3 Power hacksaw blade 356x250x1.3mm , High speed steel 10 Nos

4 Wooden reaper
50x30mm(Country wood,
Mahagony,Kumil, Paalkayam) 80m

5 Circular saw blade
300x25.4x3.2mm, 40 Teeth TCT saw
blade 1nos

6 Roll sand paper No.60 10m
7 Roll sand paper No.80 10m
8 Grinding Wheel 150x25.4x25.4mm, fine grade 2 Nos.
9 Charcoal  40kg

10 FCAW wire 1.2mm,E71T 2 Nos
11 Ms Flat 25x6mm 60 kg
12 MS Electrode 3.15mm ,MS6013 24pkt
13 MS Electrode 2.15mm, MS 6013 3 pkt
14 Cutting Wheel 355x2.4x25.4mm 3 Nos
15 Cutting Wheel 107x1.2x16mm 10 Nos
16 Grinding Wheel 100x6x16mm 10Nos
17 MIG Nozzle 1.2mm 20 Nos
18 TIG nozzle Ceramic Cup size 5 10 Nos.
19 GI Sheet 2400x1200mm (15kg,8x4feet), 24 SWG 15 Kg
20 Aluminium Cube 50x50x50mm 60Nos
21 Aluminum Block 200x150x50mm 3Nos.
22 Cotton waste  15 kg
23 V Belt B-55 8 Nos
24 Polish rod 600x40x20mm 1Nos.

 

 
25

 
Safety Goggles

15x10x6cm,color Transparent,
Material Foam,Frame Material
plastic,lens material- polycarbonate

 

 
30 Nos.

26 Lube oil Waylub 68 10 litre
27 Soluble oil  10 Litre
28 Lube oil 20w40 10 litre
29 Washing Soap  5 kg
30 Coir Brush  10 Nos

GECK/1429/2024-P2 I/213802/2025


